505821831 12/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5868661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NHB ENTERPRISES PTY LIMITED	10/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUODA PHARMA PTY LIMITED	
Street Address:	304-318 THE KINGSWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	
City:	CARINGBAH	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2229	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16542518

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28594/49120B	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GASS	
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Gass #38,153/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_NHB_to_Luoda#page1.tif source=Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_NHB_to_Luoda#page2.tif source=Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_NHB_to_Luoda#page3.tif source=Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_NHB_to_Luoda#page4.tif

PATENT 505821831 REEL: 051289 FRAME: 0293

 $source = Executed_Confirmatory_Assignment_NHB_to_Luoda\#page5.tif$

PATENT REEL: 051289 FRAME: 0294

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Appl. No.: 14/401,943

Filed: November 18, 2014

Title: LIQUID FORMULATION

This confirmatory assignment agreement ("Assignment") effective as of April 10, 2013 ("Effective Date"), is entered into by and between NHB ENTERPRISES PTY LIMITED a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australia, with a corporate address of 304-318 The Kingsway, Suite 1, Caringbah NSW 2229, Australia, ("Assignor") and LUODA PHARMA PTY LIMITED, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Australian, with a corporate address of 304-318 The Kingsway, Suite 1, Caringbah NSW 2229, Australia ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, co-inventors, Stephen Page and Giuseppe Pippia, assigned certain intellectual property rights to Assignor on August 27, 2012;

WHEREAS, co-inventor, Nicholas Bova, assigned certain intellectual property rights to Assignor on March 9, 2015;

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned certain intellectual property rights to Assignee on April 10, 2013; WHEREAS, by this confirmatory assignment the parties, Assignor and Assignee, desire to confirm the above-referenced assignments.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are agreed, Assignor did and by this confirmatory assignment hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and to the inventions described therein and improvements thereof, including applications claiming priority thereto, all continuations and divisionals of said patent, and, patents issuing from any of the foregoing, and reissues, reexaminations, extensions and foreign equivalents thereof including without limitation, the right to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications and to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing (collectively the "Patent Rights") for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Upon the request of Assignee, the undersigned agrees to execute any and all documents and take actions reasonably requested to effectuate this assignment and Assignee's rights in the Patent

Page 1 of 5

Rights, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with Assignee in preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support of the Patent Rights, and to perform any and all acts reasonably requested by Assignee to obtain, enforce and defend the Patent Rights and vest all rights therein to Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment had not been executed.

The parties execute and deliver this Assignment by their respective authorized signatories below.

Page 2 of 5

The parties execute and deliver this Assignment by their respective authorized signatories below.

ASSIGNOR: NHB ENTERPRISES PTY LIMITED

Date 3/10/17	
Name: Nicholas Bova Title: Director Place: London, UK	
Witness Name: ARIEL SIVINGESHY	Witness Name: AMAR SHAH
Date 3 DETOBER ZCI7	Date 3 oct 2017.
ASSIGNEE: LUODA PHARMA PTY LIMITED	
Date 3/10/17	
Name: Nicholas Bova Title: Director Place: London, UK	
Witness Name: ARIEL SIVIKOFSKY	Aug Shal Witness Name: AMAR SHAH
Date 3 October 2017	Date 3 00 2017 ·

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned, LUODA PHARMA PTY LIMITED, do hereby declare that we accept from

NHB ENTERPRISES PTY LIMITED, the assignment of the Patent Rights as set forth in the above assignment.

On behalf of Assignee,

Nicholas Bova

Name

Director

Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance.

Signature

Date

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date
Australia	AU-2012902062	18 May 2012
PCT	PCT/AU2013/00522	17 May 2013
United States	US-14/401,943	18 November 2014

Page **5** of **5**

PATENT REEL: 051289 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 12/16/2019